BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of the

)

Consumer Privacy Protection, Customer
)
Case No. 11-277-GE-UNC

Data Access, and Cyber Security Issues
)

Associated with Distribution Utility

)

Advanced Metering and Smart Grid

)


Programs.




)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Jeffrey L. Small from the above-captioned case(s).  Also, OCC designates Joseph P. Serio as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Joe Serio.

  Respectfully submitted,

	BRUCE J. WESTON

/s/ Joseph P. Serio




Joseph P. Serio, Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH  43215

614-466-9565 (Serio)

serio@occ.state.oh.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic service upon the parties listed below this 18th day of April 2012.  


/s/ Joseph P. Serio





Joseph P. Serio


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Judi L. Sobecki

Randall V. Griffin

Dayton Power and Light Company

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH  45432


	William L. Wright

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, OH 43215



	Ann Cavoukian, Ph.D.

Information and Privacy Commissioner of Ontario

2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1400

Toronto, Ontario

Canada M4W 1A8


	Danielle Coffey, Vice President

Government Affairs

Joseph Andersen, Advisor

Telecommunications Industry Association

10 G Street NE, Suite 550

Washington, DC 20002



	Michael Sachse

OPOWER, Inc.

1515 North Courthouse Road

Arlington, VA  22201


	Thomas J. O’Brien

Bricker & Eckler

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH  43215



	Kathy J. Kolich

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH  44308


	Elizabeth H. Watts

Amy B. Spiller

Duke Energy Business Services Inc.

155 East Broad Street 21st Floor

Columbus, OH  43215




	Teresa Ringenbach

Direct Energy LLC

9605 El Camino Lane

Plane City, OH  43064


	Mary Ryan Fenlon

Jon F. Kelly

AT&T Services Inc.

150 East Gay Street Room 4-A

Columbus, OH  43215



	Jim Hawley

TechNet

1215 K Street, Suite 1900

Sacramento CA  95814


	Matthew J. Satterwhite

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH  43215



	Brooke E. Leslie

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.

200 Civic Center Drive

P.O. Box 117

Columbus, OH  43216-0117


	Dan Delurey

Demand Response and Smart Grid Coalition

1301 Connecticut Avenue NW Suite 350

Washington, DC  20036



	M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio  43215


	David C. Rinebolt

Stacia Harper

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

PO Box 1793

Findlay, OH  45839-1793



	Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com
Randall.griffin@dplinc.com
www.ipc.on.ca
Michael.sachse@opower.com
kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com
Teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com
jhawley@technet.org
bleslie@nisource.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com

	William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
jandersen@tiaonline.org
tobrien@bricker.com
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
Mf1842@att.com
Jk2961@att.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
tcmcintyre@aep.com
Dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org
drinebolt@ohioparnters.org
sharper@ohiopartners.org



